

ITEM NO.110

COURT NO.14 SECTION X
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2235 OF 2006

V.T. WILSON

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

V.S MANI & ORS

Respondent(s)

Date: 19/04/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Nitin Jain, Adv.
for Mr. Ajay Veer Singh Jain, Adv. (NP)
Mr. Mohd.Irshad Hanif, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

State

Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, Adv.
for Mr. J.K. Bhatia, Adv. (NP)

R-1 & 2

Ms. Priya Puri, Adv.
for Mr. H.K. Puri, Adv. (NP)

Mr. A.S. Pundir, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Nitin Jain, Advocate submits that on behalf of
the appellant Mr. Ajay Veer Singh Jain, Advocate is to
argue the matter, but because of his sudden illness, he
has left the Court. He prays for some time.

Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, counsel for the State of
Uttarakhand and Ms. Priya Puri, counsel appearing for
respondent Nos. 1 and 2 have no objection.

List the appeal after two weeks.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master